(T) 800.282.5600     |     evan@thelightsource.co     |     (F) 888.316.0457
14
A
R
C
H
IT
E

(Normally ON/OFF) and photocell
activated models
How to Order
COLOR SERIES MODEL OPTIONS
B= Black
BZ= Dark bronze
OW= Off-white
PG=  Platinum gray
LUX= Lux-Ray LED SD=  Self-Powered & diagnostic [-4... 122°F (-20… 50°C)]
ACSD=  Dual-mode AC / Self-Powered
[-4... 104°F (-20… 40°C)]
-CW=  Cold weather [-40… 86°F (-40…30°C) not available with option -H]
-D1= Time Delay (5 minutes)
-D2= Time Delay (10 minutes)
-D3= Time Delay (15 minutes)
-FT= Forward throw lighting
-H=  High lumen output
(max. 86°F/30°C; model SD only)
-P= Photocell (ACSD only)
-RC= Remote control test switch - infrared*
* For ACSD Model only, remote control keypad (TB-RC1-E) ordered separately
Example: BZLUXACSD-RC
Patent-PendingNEMA-3R
1fc average
1fc minimum
6’
40’
20’
10’
1fc average
1fc minimum
50’
28’ 9’
6’
Photometry performance
Whether installed indoors or outdoors, with spacing measurements for a single unit or between two units center-to-center, the Lux Ray® Series LED delivers a stable
and consistent illumination making it easy to specify in a wide range of applications. The outstanding spacing of illumination ranges from 50 to 70 feet for standard
units (wide beam) and from 40 to 50 feet with the forward-throw beam option.
Forward Throw Wide Beam
Average of 1 foot-candle
TABLE A: SPACING FOR NFPA101 (AVERAGE = 1FC, SEE NOTE)
Model Type Mouting
Height
Lumen Color
Temperature
Width X Lenght (ft)
Single Unit Center-To-Center
Standard 9’ 400
5000K
6’ X 50’ 6’ X 50’
With option -H
11’
550 6’ X 60’ 6’ X 60’
3’ X 70’
With option-FT 12’ 460 6’ X 40’ —
With option-FTH 15’ 640 6’ X 50’ —
Minimum of 1 foot-candle
TABLE B: SPACING FOR MINIMUM ILLUMINATION = 1FC
Model Type Mouting
Height
Lumen Color
Temperature
Width X Lenght (ft)
Single Unit Center-To-Center
Standard 9’ 400
5000K
4’ x 28’ 4’ x 32’
With option -H 11’ 550 4’ x 32’ 4’ x 40’
With option -FT 12’ 460 4’ x 22’ –
With option -FTH 15’ 640 4’ x 27’ –
LUX  SERIES
LED EMERGENCY LIGHT + AC MODE